

GAHC010015922026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/768/2026

SRI SASANKA DEHINGIA
S/O SRI LAKHEN DEHINGIA, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 64, 2 NO. SONALI
PATH, 6 CHAKALIA GAON, P.O- TILOI NAGAR, DIST- DIBRUGARH, PIN-
785675, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION AND 9 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN, JAWAHAR NAGAR, KHANAPARA,
GUWAHATI, PIN-781022, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781022
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

3:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781022
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH DISTRICT
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

MUNCOTTA ROAD
RAILWAY COLONY
DIST- DIBRUGARH
PIN-786003
ASSAM.

5:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
AMTRON
ASSAM ELECTRONICS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD(A
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM U
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
BAMUNIMAIDAN
GUWAHATI
PIN-781021
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

6:THE CONSULTANT AND HEAD DISTRICT COMPUTER CENTRE
DIBRUGARH
PIN-786003
ASSAM.

7:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
AEGCL
BIJULEE BHAWAN
1ST FLOOR
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI - 781001
ASSAM

8:SRI GAUTAM SAIKIA (ROLL NO 12930)
C/O THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID
CORPORATION LIMITED (AEGCL)
BIJULEE BHAWAN
1ST FLOOR
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI - 781001
ASSAM

9:SRI SUBHAM DEY (ROLL NO 10964)
C/O THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID
CORPORATION LIMITED (AEGCL)
BIJULEE BHAWAN
1ST FLOOR
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSAM

10:MANOJ KUMAR NATH (ROLL NO 21117)
C/O THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID
CORPORATION LIMITED (AEGCL)
BIJULEE BHAWAN
1ST FLOOR
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI - 781001
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : A GOSWAMI, KAKU GOGOI, A SHARMA, MR. P P BORTHAKUR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APSC, MR. W RAHMAN(R6), MR. K MAJUMDER(R6), MS G SWAMI(R6), MR. K KALITA(R6), SC, AEGCL, SR. GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

16.03.2026

Mr. K. Kalita, learned counsel on behalf of Respondent No. 6, submits that he has received instructions and prays for some time to complete his instructions.

List this matter again after 2 (two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant